materials of electronic archives, services of access to programs, including those located in the global 

telecommunications network of the Internet, necessary for the purposes of organizing the educational 

process. 

5. Fees and Terms of Payment  

5.1. The cost of Educational Services for one Student is set in Russian rubles and amounts to 650.000 

RUR (six hundred and fifty thousand rubles) VAT is not applied: 

a) The cost of the first term is 340.000 RUR (three hundred forty thousand rubles). 

b) The cost of the second term is 200.000 RUR (two hundred thousand rubles). 

c) The cost of the third term is 110.000 RUR (one hundred ten thousand rubles). 

VAT is not applied according to subparagraph 14 of paragraph 2 article 149 of Tax Code of Russian 

Federation. 

Payment must made in Russian rubles according to the issued invoice of the RIOU. In case of late 

payment of the invoice, RIOU reserves the right to accept or not accept the fulfillment of the overdue

[...]

5.2. Educational services under the Contract on Education are provided on a prepayment basis. The 

Customer undertakes to pay for Educational services in the following order: 

a) no later than 09/15/2026 for the 1st trimester in the amount of 340.000 RUR (three 

hundred forty thousand rubles); 

b ) no later than 12/30/2026 for the 2nd trimester in the amount of 200.000 RUR (two 

hundred thousand rubles); 

c) no later than 04/15/2027 for the 3rd trimester in the amount of 110.000 RUR (one 

hundred ten thousand rubles). 

In agreement with the Customer, the payment invoice can be issued for several trimesters at 

once. In this case, payment is subject to trimesters, starting from the first and subsequent in 

ascending order (second, third), which is indicated when paying.